Doug Gran ⊠ In □ Ge □ Cc □ Ot Additional nam □ Yi 3. Natu ⊠ A: □ Se □ Ot Execution Date Effective Date: 4. Appl	neral Partnership rporation her ne(s) of conveying party(ic es ⊠ No re of conveyance:	 Association Limited Partnership es) attached? Merger Change of Name 	Internal Ad City: <u>Sih</u> Additional		, Inc. Association .imited Partnership ZIP: <u>46982</u>
Effective Date: 4. Appl	23 May 2007_ ication number(s) or Pater	nt number(s):			
A. Appl	ication No.(s): FILED		B. H	Patent No.(s)	
		HEREWITH			
		Additio	nal numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	e and address of party to v erning document should b			Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Inter Stree	Suite1300	h Pennsylvania Street blis, Indiana 46204	8. 1 a	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to E Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. authorized to charge any defect in fect to said deposit account. (Attach dupl paying by Deposit Account) 	Deposit Account Commissioner hereby es or credit any overpay
· · · · ·		DO NO	T USE THIS SPA	СЕ	
To th origin <u>E</u> Nam CUST	ment and signature. the best of my knowledge a nal document. . Victor Indiano e of Person Signing OMER NUMBER: 000	0031425 Total number of	M L	and correct and any attached cop <u>19 Jun</u> Date	e 2007

PATENT REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Our Docket 8278-0052 - Spiral)

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, Kent Weimer. 477 W. 700 N, Columbia City, Indiana 46725; Douglas Garofalo, 3752 N. Ashland, Chicago, Illinois 60613; and Grant Gibson, 434 W. Roscoe 10B, Chicago, Illinois 60657, are the owners of the entire interest in and to a new ornamental <u>TRASH</u> <u>RECEPTACLE HOLDER</u> which we have invented, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent thereon which we have this day executed, have assigned, sold, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto WABASH VALLEY MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal office and place of business at 505 E. Main Street, Silver Lake, Indiana, 46982, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application for Letters Patent, to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, and in and to the invention set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said invention in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said application for United States Patent under the International Convention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment as follows:

Kent Weime	r	Date:	
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF)) SS: _)	
	Weimer, who pro name is subscribed	ry Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person d to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the for Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this da , 2007.	whose egoing
	Notary Public	My Commission Expires:	
8278-0052		Assignment	Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0187

<u> </u>	<u>^</u>	2007	and 23	
Douglas Garofalo		Date:	May 23	
STATE OF <u>JL</u> COUNTY OF <u>CO F</u>) SS:			
Doug whose	as Garofale, who proved to n e name is subscribed to this	n and for said County and State, pers ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, and acknowledged that less my hand and Notarial Seal thi	e to be the person he executed the	·
New	u Bublic	My Commission Expires:	128/2009	
OFFICIA Elaine Fit Notary Public, S My Commission Ex My Commission Ex	L SEAL zgerald State of Illinois	County of Residence:	د	
Grant Gibson	- P-	کرمیویی Date:	Mm, 23	
STATE OF))))))			
Gra r whos	t Gibson, who proved to me e name is subscribed to this	in and for said County and State, per c on the basis of satisfactory evidence s instrument, and acknowledged that ness my hand and Notarial Seal th	e to be the person the executed the	
Of El Notary P	ry Public FICIAL SEAL aine Fitzgerald Jublic, State of Illinois sion Explore 11/28/2006	My Commission Expires: County of Residence:	128/2009 0K	
8278-0052	sion Expires 11/28/2009	Assignment	Page 2	
002 k	8-976-577		e\$ ₩⊎Ι+:ΟΙ ΦΔτεΝ]	03 5003

. .

•

·

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

z

•

•

FAIENI REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0188